RESOLUTION NO. 17-29

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SCAPPOOSE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO MAKE APPLICATION FOR A DEPARTMENT OF LAND CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE GRANT FOR FUNDS TO COMPLETE AN URBAN RENEWAL FEASIBILITY STUDY.

Whereas, The Department of Land Conservation and Development is accepting applications for the Technical Assistance Program; and

Whereas, the City of Scappoose desires to participate in this grant program to the greatest extent possible as a means of completing an Urban Renewal Feasibility Study; and

Whereas, the Scappoose City Council has identified exploration of Urban Renewal as an annual goal; and

Whereas, the City is facing high infrastructure costs associated with economic development; and

Whereas, the City recognizes the potential use of Urban Renewal to finance infrastructure costs; and

Whereas, the matching share for this application is \$12,500.00, made available from the Economic Development Committee fund

Now, therefore, be it resolved:

Section 1: The Scappoose City Council authorizes the City Manager to apply for a Technical Assistance Grant made available by the Department of Land Conservation and Management on behalf of the City for the completion of an Urban Renewal Feasibility Study.

Section 2: This Resolution shall be effective upon passage.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Scappoose City Council and signed by me, and the City Recorder, in authentication of its passage on this 2nd day of October 2017.

CITY OF SCAPPOOSE, OREGON

Susan M. Reeves, MMC

City Recorder